

	Approyed	Denied
Date Action Taken:	4/8/09	
Other:	•	
	10	
Verified by:	Jon 18	

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 09-22

TITLE:

CONTRACT AWARD TO USKH, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$62,000 FOR

LUCILLE STREET REPAVING ENGINEERING SERVICES.

Agenda of: June 8, 2009

e 8, 2009 **Date**: May 26, 2009

Originator: Public Works Director

Route to:	Department	Signature/Date			
	Chief of Police				
	Recreational and Cultural Services Manager	k			
X	Director of Public Works	5 26 09			
X	Director of Finance	1 5-29-09			
X	Deputy Administrator	manin Llash -			
X	City Clerk	dy Charles			

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT:

FISCAL IMPACT:

yes \$62,000 or □ no Funds Available

yes □ no

Account name/number: Road Paving-City/160-4320-432.45-21 \$32,000

Purchase Order No. 18147 (19) \$30,000

Attachments:

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The City will be receiving a grant in July, 2009 to repave Lucille Street in the amount of \$1.5 million. An initial Purchase Order was issued under the Mayor's authority on May 4, 2009 to begin engineering services with USKH, Inc. for this project. This action memorandum will add \$32,000 to the purchase order bringing the total contract amount to \$62,000.

USKH, Inc. was selected for this work based on the City's January 2007 Request for Proposal, for Wasilla Gravel Road Paving. USKH, Inc. was selected as the number one ranked firm for the Wasilla Gravel Road Paving contract, however, the City was not able to award the contract due to changes in the ADOT funding. The Lucille Street Repaving project is essentially the same type of engineering work as described in the 2007 RFP. The administration is seeking to use the results of the 2007 RFP for the basis of this contract.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Authorize contract to USKH, Inc. in the amount of \$62,000 for Lucille Street Repaving Engineering Services.

FIINA OK

CHEN OF WHAT I			PURCHASE ORDER				
CITY OF WASILLA 290 E. HERNING AVE.		VENDOR #		DATE 5/4/09		٦	
WASILLA, AK 99654 DEPARTMENT CIP - Roads		Roads		222	P.O. No.		7
ACCOUNT#	160.452	20-432		Please show this P.O.	# on all cor		- I
4	SKH			SHIP TO		PO ROUTING	3 SLII
	nchora	st. ge AK 99503			asilla	Archie <u>5/4</u>	109
P. 276.	4245	F. J58-4653				Purchasing 4	
DELIVER	RY DATE	SHIP VIA F.C). В.	TERMS OF PA	MENT I	Troy	<u> </u>
ITEM	QTY.	DESCR	PTION		PR	Mayor 5 /	2/1
	American Company	Lucille Street	e-pai	ving, survey	ing	30,000.00	2
				SERVICES			
		FOR MATURIAL	QUE	uties and)		
		cost EstimAT	es.	FEES 1	SASEN	,	
		ON COST Est	MAT	e, Tusk	ESTIMA	Th	
		am. Task	Sumi	mm. AA	le l		
		5/1/19 with	FE	E. / DUDISH	x Vet		
`		TABUSENSE	LiAB	liter &	ventur	5	
	:	Como LARUN	MI	to 1	emajo	i N	
		What FOR		West t.			
	·	War.		FA	exed	1 5/09	2
	~			DEPARTMENT VERIFIED 49			
		FIN	ANCE :	VERIFIED, 49	33		
			1104	320432483	1		
		ACT #_	AM.		10,		
	J1/1	BY:		DATE			
AUTHOR	IZED BY					TAX	_
RECEIVI		Karaji		— SHIPPING	& HAND	DLING	
White Copy		Yellow Copy: Department Pir	nk Copy: F	 Finance	Т	OTAL 30,000.0)O